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A
S
S
E
S
S
O
R
	ASSESSOR’S OFFICE 876-4805
(3 elected members; 4-year term)

	
	William McGann, Assessor
113 Montgomery St
876-2452
Term ending 12-31-19
	Jennifer Mund, Acting Assessor
19 Closs Drive
jmund0904@gmail.com
243-9048; 876-8692
Term ending 12-31-17 (Unexpired term)

	
	Emery Ruger, Chair
PO Box 166, Rhinecliff
emruger@aol.com
706-8120
Elected Term ending 12-31-19
Chair Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016020 (Chair) 
	Donna Van Voorhis, Assessors Aide
2 King Rd
town.assessors@rhinebeck-ny.gov
876-2097

	
	Rochelle Adair, Assessors Aide Aide
25 Village Green, E
town.maintenance@rhinebeck-ny.gov
876-0723
	




	
A
T
T
O
R
N
E
Y
S
	ATTORNEYS
(Appointed 1-year terms)

	
	Karen Hagstrom, Tax Cert Attorney
35 Market Street, Poughkeepsie
keh@cgrlaw.com
240-7320
Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016018
	John Lyons, Land Use Attorney
149 Wurtemburg Road
jlyons@grantlyons.com
876-2800; 464-8738m
Term ending 2-11-16
Resolution 2015022 & 2016017

	
	Warren Replansky, Town Attorney
2990 Church Street, Pine Plains
wreplansky@optonline.net
845 876-7979
Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016016
	






	B
O
A
R
D

O
F

A
S
S

R
E
V
	BOARD OF ASSESSMENT REVIEW
(5 appointed members; 5-year term)

	
	William Dowden
90 Old Post Rd
Term ending 9-30-18
Resolution 2014222
	Gina Fox
9 Manor Road
ginawalkerfox@gmail.com
914-475-2890
Term ending 9-30-20
Resolution 2015258

	
	Dana Goldberg
danagoldberg7@aol.com
309-9333
Term ending 9-30-19
Resolution 2015100
	Steve Jenkins
84 Knollwood Rd
sjenkins@ae.cadaretgrant.com
876-0758
Term ending 9-30-17
Resolution 2013109

	
	Rene MacPherson
PO Box 182
416-8435
Term ending 9-30-16
Resolution 2013124
	




	B
O
O
K
K
E
E
P
E
R
	BOOKKEEPER’S OFFICE 876-7952

	
	Shelly Day, Bookkeeper
89 Weaver Rd, Elizaville
town.business@rhinebeck-ny.gov
756-4515; 399-9293m
	Kim Russell, Account Clerk
345 Pleasantvale Rd, Tivoli
town.bookkeeper@rhinebeck-ny.gov
756-3000





	
B
U
I
L
D
I
N
G
	BUILDING DEPARTMENT & FIRE INSPECTOR 876-6296
(Appointed 1-year term)

	
	Edmund Matuk, Code Enforcement Officer, Fire Inspector
24 Walnut Lane, Staatsburg
town.buildinginspector@rhinebeck-ny.gov
266-4826; 750-1581m
Terms ending 12-31-16
Resolutions 2016010 & 2016011
	Kimberly Diehl, Building Secretary
88 W Cookingham Drive, Staatsburg 12580
town.building@rhinebeck-ny.gov
889-4106; 266-5853




	


C
E
M
E
T
E
R
Y
	CEMETERY COMMITTEE
(6 appointed members; 2-year term
Established 5/30/02 @ 5 members; increased to 6 on 2/11/08)

	
	Alan Coon
30 Mount Rutsen Rd
mcb11bco@yahoo.com
876-5940
Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2015031
	Gina Fox
9 Manor Road
ginawalkerfox@gmail.com
914 475-2890
Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016026

	
	Mickey Haggerty 
206 Mill Rd
haggerty@haggertylawoffices.com
876-3300
Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2015031
	Arthur Kelly
305 Cedar Heights Rd
876-4592


	
	Suzanne Kelly (Chair)
206 Mill Rd
kellysuzm@gmail.com
876-6436; (914) 489-3668
Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2015031
Chair term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016026
	Paul Niedercorn
pauln@prodigy.net
Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2015031

	
	David Queen
rmdfq@msn.com
876-3270
Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2015031
	





	

C
O
N
S
E
R
V
A
T
I
O
N

A
D
V
I
S
O
R
Y

B
D
	CONSERVATION ADVISORY BOARD
(9 appointed members (minimum of 5); 3-year terms; Established LL2 of 2011)

	
	Corinna Borden
corinnaborden@gmail.com
Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2015028
	Bob Donaldson
rdonaldson307@gmail.com
Term ending 12-31-18
Resolution 2016021

	
	Bill Dowden
PO Box 164
wwdowden@gmail.com
876-4308
Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2014394
	Ryan Dowden, Chair
PO Box 164
rydowden11@gmail.com
914 466-2937
Term ending 12-31-18
Resolution 2016021
Chair term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016021

	
	Kathy Flynn
80 Grinell St
kflynn@ulsterboces.org
399-9322
Term ending 12-31-17
Resolution 2015095
	Rachel Hyman
415 Gardenia Dr
rachel@garydimauro.com
917 686-4906
Term ending 12-31-18
Resolution 2016021

	
	Gary Kenton
79 Arnett Rd
gkenton@hvc.rr.com
876-2117
Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2014392
	Caitlin O’Donnell
119 Route 308
caitodonnell58@gmail.com
849-8052
Term ending 12-31-17
Resolution 2015076

	
	Teresa Vilardi
133 White School House Rd
vilardi@bard.edu
876-5938
Term ending 12-31-17
Resolution 2015076
	Caitlin O’Donnell, CAB Clerk
119 Route 308
caitodonnell58@gmail.com
849-8052






	




C
O
M
M
I
T
T
E
E

O
N

A
G
I
N
G
	COMMITTEE ON AGING 
(15 appointed members; 1-year term; Established 9/11/06)

	
	June Blum
jeblum@nyc.rr.com
Term Ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016025
	Marsha DeBlasi (Chair)
339 Stone Church Rd
stay@stonechurchroadbedandbreakfast.com
758-9098
Term Ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016025

	
	Michelle Feller
68 Nevis Road, Tivoli
mfeller@archcare.org
518-755-0564
Term Ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016025
	Yolonda Kaake
11 Pond Drive W
ykaake@msn.com
876-6721
Term Ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016025

	
	Carole Leib
373 Ackert Hook Rd
caroleleib@mindspring.com
876-2683
Term Ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016025
	Nina Lynch
1 West Court
nina@talynch.com
876-6043
Term Ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016025

	
	Beverly Sloane
22 East Knoll
876-0738
Term Ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016025
	8 Open




	
D
O
G
S
	DOG CONTROL 876-2465
(Appointed 1-year term)

	
	Roger Newkirk
15 W. Chestnut St
876-2465
Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016015






	

E
M
C
	EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COORDINATORS
(2 appointed; 1-year terms)

	
	Henry Campbell
918 Route 308
chiefhac@aol.com
876-3678; 914-489-0510
Term ending 12/31/16
Resolution 2016014
	Vacant




	


E
T
H
I
C
S

B
O
A
R
D

	ETHICS BOARD
(5 appointed members; 3-year term; 2-term limit; Established 10/14/09 LL2 of 2010)

	
	David Albahary
8 N Hinterlands Dr
albahary@hvc.rr.com
914 244-0333
First Term ending12-31-16
Resolution 2015089
	Laura Liebman
31 Wynkoop Ln
lliebman@bard.edu
708-9687
Second Term ending 12-31-18
Resolution 2016022

	
	Elizabeth Mensch
79 Livingston St
elizabethmensch@gmail.com
516-4224
First Term ending 12-31-16
Resolutions 2014045 & 2016022
	Brant Neuneker
9 Stortini Dr
bneuneker@frontiernet.net
224-9058
First Term ending 12-31-17
Resolution 2015089

	
	Anthony Todisco
POB 228 Rhinecliff
aftodisco@aol.com
876-7486
First Term ending 12-31-17
Resolution 2015089
	






	



H
I
G
H
W
A
Y
	HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT 876-6263 (fax 8335)

	
	Barry Sherrod, Highway Superintendent
town.highway@rhinebeck-ny.gov
323 Ackert Hook Rd
876-3156; 518-9127m
876-6263
Elected 2-year term ending 12-31-17
	Robert Wyant, Working Foreman
14 Wyant Dr
516-5064; 224-8316 m

	
	Brian Hanson, MEO
17 King Road
876-3320; 518-1063m
	Michael Krentsa, MEO
Village Green 9A
876-6035; 518-8854m

	
	Ray Link, MEO
215 South Rd, Stanfordville
758-2168; 518-7261m
	Michael Lown, MEO
12 Tower Rd, Red Hook
518-929-2667m

	
	Robert Roush, Auto Mechanic
715 Slate Quarry Rd
266-0624; 233-1834m
	Rickie Stokes, MEO
8 Princeton St, Red Hook
853-4817m

	
	Nicole Gavaletz, Secretary
town.highway@rhinebeck-ny.gov
	




	H
I
S
T
O
R
I
A
N
	HISTORIAN
(Appointed 1-year term)

	
	Nancy Kelly
305 Cedar Heights Rd
kinship@hvc.rr.com
876-4592; 352 585-3434
Term ending 12-31-15
Resolution 2015020





	

H
I
S
T
O
R
I
C

S
T
R
U
C
T
U
R
E
S

C
O
M
M
I
T
T
E
	HISTORIC STRUCTURES COMMITTEE
(11 appointed members; 1-year term)

	
	Keith Arndt
6 Long Dock Rd
arndtdesign@earthlink.net
516-4592; 917-742-0475
Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016027
	Louise A. Gikow
56 Wynkoop Ln
louise@gikow.com
876-5360; 212-579-8991
Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016027

	
	Kathy Hammer
PO Box 108
kathleenhammer43@gmail.com
Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016027
	Nancy Kelly
305 Cedar Hgts Rd
kinship@hvc.rr.com
876-4592
Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016027

	
	Sally Mazzarella (Winnakee)
132 Knollwood Rd
8saveria@gmail.com
453-1020
876-4567
Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016027
	Jonathan Mensch
100 Daz Lane
jonathan@greatjonesam.com
876-2203
Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016027

	
	David Miller
93 E Market St
dhmny@aol.com
Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016027
	Melodye Moore (Chair)
5805 Route 9
mmoore9867@gmail.com
876-5637
Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016027
Chair term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016027

	
	Sharon Sherrod
188 Mill Rd
landbaronsharon@yahoo.com
876-2868; 518-8035
Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016027
	Warren T. Smith
65 Livingston St
wtsaia@frontier.com
876-5707
Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016027

	
	Michael Trimble
PO Box 374
198 Slate Quarry Rd
pmtrimb@frontiernet.net
876-3543
Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016027
	




	
C
O
U
R
T
	JUSTICE COURT 876-3858 (fax 8265)
(Elected 4-year term)

	
	Justice John B. Kane, Jr.
64 Locust Grove
876-2848
Term ending 12-31-17
	Justice William Sanchez
68 Violet Place
876-3920; 616-8882
Term ending 12-31-19

	
	Denise Murphy, Court Clerk (Kane)
town.court@rhinebeck-ny.gov
74 Carriage Dr, Red Hook
758-6734
	Liz Johnson, Court Clerk (Sanchez)
town.court@rhinebeck-ny.gov
579 Primrose Hill
876-6459




	M
A
I
N
T
E
N
A
N
C
E
	MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT 876-6296

	
	


Bob Fitzpatrick, Maintenance Supervisor
292 Rhinecliff Road
town.maintenance@rhinebeck-ny.gov
656-2031m
	


Rochelle Adair, Maintenance Clerk
25 Village Green, E
town.maintenance@rhinebeck-ny.gov
876-0723






	




O
S
A
H
C
	OPEN SPACE AFFORDABLE HOUSING COMMITTEE
(Up to 7 appointed members; 2-year term; Established March 2006)

	
	Dod Crane
78 Livingston
dodc@sca-corp.com
876-2229
Term Ending 12-31-17
Resolution 2016028
	Chris Lipscomb (Co-Chair)
PO Box 435
lippisme@yahoo.com
Term Ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2015033
Chair Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016028

	
	Sally Mazzarella (Winnakee)
132 Knollwood Rd
8saveria@gmail.com
453-1020
876-4567
Term Ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2015033
	Jonathan Mensch (Co-Chair)
100 Daz Lane
jonathan@greatjonesam.com
876-2203
Term Ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2015033
Chair Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016028

	
	Sue Hartshorn
suehartshorn@frontiernet.net
Term Ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2015033
	Nina Lynch
1 West Court
nina@talynch.com
876-6043
Term Ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2015214

	
	Vacant
	




	
P
A
N
D
A
	PANDA

	
	Danielle Maloney, Station Manager
P.O. Box 23
6 Montgomery St.
Tivoli, NY 12583
stationmgr@pandatv23.org
757-7262; 757-2632 fax
	Bill Nieves, Town of Rhinebeck Representative 
19 Cedar Ln
muchovideo@gmail.com
876-7032; 917 334-1154m






	




P
L
A
N
N
I
N
G

B
O
A
R
D

	PLANNING BOARD
(7 appointed members; 7-year term)

	
	Erich Blohm
PO Box 126
215 Route 308
erich@specialstructures.net
876-7775
Term ending 12-31-19
Resolution 2015063
	Woody Dierze
345 Mill Street
arson135r@hvc.rr.com
876-2753
Term ending 12-31-22
Resolution 2016023

	
	Jesse Hewitt
22 Violet Hill Rd
jhewitt0330@hotmail.com
876-2092
Term ending 12-31-16
	Edna Lachmund
20 Haggerty Hill Rd
lachmundny@aol.com
516-4192
Term ending 12-31-21
Resolution 2015180

	
	Melodye Moore (Chair)
5805 Route 9
mmoore9867@gmail.com
876-5637
Term ending 12-31-17
Resolution 2014384
Chair term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016023
	Richard Murray
112 Wurtemburg Rd
rmurray@clicservices.com
876-6177
Term ending 12-31-18

	
	Sharon Sherrod
188 Mill Rd
landbaronsharon@yahoo.com
876-2868; 518-8035
Term ending 12-31-20
Resolution 2013282
	Margarita Rincon, Secretary to the Planning Board 

town.zba@rhinebeck-ny.gov







	P
L
A
N
N
E
R
	PLANNER
(Appointed 1-year term)

	
	Art Brod
Planners East 
26 Brod Acres, Poestenkill 12140
planeast@aol.com
(518) 692-8347; 605-7714m
Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016033




	E
N
G
I
N
E
E
R
	PLANNING/ZONING ENGINEER
(Appointed 1-year term)

	
	Morris & Associates
9 Elks Ln
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601
454-3411
Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016032




	
R
E
C
R
E
A
T
I
O
N
	RECREATION COMMITTEE
(5-7 appointed members; 3-year term)

	
	Tom Connolly
66 Violet Place
taconnolly@aol.com
546-9764
Term ends 12-31-18
Resolution 2016029
	Linda Murray
112 Wurtemburg Rd
linda.murray@clicservices.com
876-6177
Term ends 12-31-17
Resolution 2015035

	
	6 Open
	






	
	REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS 876-3409
(Appointed 2-year term)

	R
E
G
I
S
T
R
A
R
	Jon Gautier, Registrar Of Vital Statistics 
404 Sepasco Center St
town.clerk@rhinebeck-ny.gov
876-1086; 917 620-4489m
Term ending 12-31-17
Resolution 2016XXX
	Joan L. Winne, Deputy Registrar Of Vital Statistics
10 Wynkoop Ln town.deputyclerk@rhinebeck-ny.gov
876-0677; 489-0640m
Term ending 12-31-17
Resolution 2016XXX




	
	TAX COLLECTOR 876-3203
(Appointed 1-year term)

	T
A
X
E
S
	Jon Gautier, Tax Collector
404 Sepasco Center St
town.clerk@rhinebeck-ny.gov
876-1086; 917 620-4489m
Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016012
	Joan L. Winne, Deputy Tax Collector
10 Wynkoop Ln town.deputyclerk@rhinebeck-ny.gov
876-0677; 489-0640m
Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016012






	T
H
O
M
P
S
O
N

M
A
Z
Z
A
R
E
L
L
A

P
A
R
K
	THOMAS THOMPSON/SALLY MAZZARELLA PARK COMMITTEE
(10 appointed members; 2-year terms)
(2 Town residents; 3 Village residents; Winnakee Board member; Conservation Advisory Board member; Recreation Committee member; Board of Education member; Planning Board member)
(Resolutions of March 8, 2004 & March 13, 2006)

	
	Brendan Coffey (Town)
505 Ackert Hook Rd
bfcoffey@gmail.com
876-0623
Term ending 12-31-17
Resolution 2016030
	Bob Ellsworth (Chair) (Village)
9 Knollwood Rd 
eggbert0147@gmail.com
876-4534; 489-2874
Term ending 12-31-17
Resolution 2016030

	
	Sally Mazzarella (Winnakee)
132 Knollwood Rd
8saveria@gmail.com
876-4567
453-1020
Term ending 12-31-17
Resolution 2016030
	Roger Quon (Village)
15 Rockefeller Lane
roger.quon@gmail.com
876-6705
Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2015145

	
	Sharon Sherrod (Planning)
188 Mill Rd
landbaronsharon@yahoo.com
876-2868; 518-8035
Term ending 12-31-17
Resolution 2016030
	Howard Traudt (Village)
63 Violet Place
traudt4@aol.com
876-6001
Term ending 12-31-17
Resolution 2016030

	
	Open (Town)
	Open (CAB)

	
	Open (Recreation)
	Open (School)







	
	TOWN BOARD
(1 Elected Supervisor; 2-year term)
(4 Elected Councilpersons; 4-year term)

	

T
O
W
N

B
O
A
R
D

	Supervisor Elizabeth Spinzia
5 Upper Hook Road
town.supervisor@rhinebeck-ny.gov
876-2808; 917 613-4632m
Term ending 12-31-17
	Councilperson Elaine Fernandez
7 Grinnell St 
efernandezrhinecliff@gmail.com
518 256-0714m
Term ending 12-31-17

	
	Councilperson Joe Gelb
59 Wynkoop Lane
joseph.gelb@retired.weil.com
876-6855; 917 693-1357m; 
212 310-8204o; 917 687-9099 (Tanya)
Term ending 12-31-17
	Ed Roberts
eddy4455@hvc.rr.com
Term ending 12-31-19

	
	Councilperson Allan L. Scherr
18 Wyndclyffe Ct
town.board.ascherr@rhinebeck-ny.gov
876-0785; 914 466-4485m
Term ending 12-31-19
	




	
C
L
E
R
K
	TOWN CLERK’S OFFICE 876-3409
(Appointed 2-year term)

	
	Jon Gautier, Clerk
404 Sepasco Center St
town.clerk@rhinebeck-ny.gov
876-1086; 917 620-4489m
Term ending 12-31-17 
Resolution 2016013
	Joan Winne, Deputy Clerk
10 Wynkoop Lane
town.deputyclerk@rhinebeck-ny.gov
876-0677; 489-0640m
Term ending 12-31-17 
Resolution 2016013




	


V
C
S
D
	VANDERBURGH COVE SEWER DISTRICT 
(Appointed 1-year term)

	
	Dan Kilpatrick
Term ending 12-31-16 
Resolution 2016031
	Allen Geottel
Regional Manager
VRI Environmental Services
PO Box 943
Millbrook, NY 12545
alang@vri-usa.com
(845) 418-1079 (m)
(845) 677-3839 (o)


 



	

W
E
B
S
I
T
E
	WEBSITE COMMITTEE
(6 appointed members; 2-year term; Established Feb 2006)

	
	Kathy Kinsella
188 Cinnamon Circle
kathykinsella@juno.com
876-1648; 917 846-3827m
Term ends 12-31-16
Resolution 2015029
	David Kliphon
340 Wurtemburg
dave@kliphor.com
871-1745
Term ends 12-31-16
Resolution 2015029

	
	Andrew Schulkind (Chair)
14 Peacock Rd
andrews@gmail.com
876-8253
Term ends 12-31-16
Resolution 2015029
	

	
	3 Vacant




	Z
O
N
I
N
G
	ZONING ADMINISTRATOR 876-6296
(Appointed 1-year term)

	
	Ronald Evangelista, Zoning Administrator
town.zeo@rhinebeck-ny.gov
914 204-7029
Term ending 12-31-16
Resolution 2016009






	
Z
O
N
I
N
G

A
P
P
E
A
L
S
	ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS (876-6296)
(5 appointed members; 5-year term)

	
	Scott Bergin (Vice-chair)
22 Peacock Road
sbergin@mccm.com
876-5339; 486-6854
Term ending 12-31-16
	Jeff Irish
5 Bollenbecker Road
jeff@hudsonsolar.com
876-8704
Term ending 12-31-19
Resolution 2014383


	
	David Souers
114 Knollwood Rd
dsouers@optimusarchitecture.com
876-0202
Term ending 12-31-18
Resolution 2014081
	David Tobias
23 Peacock Road
dttobias@gmail.com
443-3204
Term ending 12-31-20
Resolution 2016024

	
	Vacant
	Margarita Rincon, Secretary to the Zoning Board 

town.zba@rhinebeck-ny.gov
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